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NoM Libraries Working Group Ask Me Anything (AMA) - 5/12/20: 

 

Link to A/V recording of this meeting:  

 

Attendees: 

Christina Streeter, IDEAlab Univ. of Mississippi Libraries cstreet1@olemiss.edu  

Josh Cowles, Idea Studio @ Fond du Lac (WI) Public Library - cowles@fdlpl.org​  

Erin Walker, Librarian-Makerspace & Digital Literacy, Brampton Library (Ontario, Canada) 

ewalker@bramptonlibrary.ca 

Jimmy Murray, University of Oregon, jmurray2@uoregon.edu  

Dorothy Jones-Davis, Nation of Makers - dorothy@nationofmakers.us 

Kelsey Sheaffer, Clemson University Libraries ksheaff@clemson.edu  

Rachel Suntop, Manatee County Public Libraries (Bradenton, Florida) 

rachel.suntop@mymanatee.org 

Jane Crayton, University of Wyoming, Student Innovation Center jcrayton@uwyo.edu 

Jessi, Rt 9 Library, DE. Jessica.Glassco@newcastlede.gov 

Cara Kouse, Greene County Public Library, OH ckouse@gcpl.lib.oh.us 

Rachel Donegan, Howe Library Community Makerspace, Hanover, NH www.thehowe.org, 

rachel.donegan@thehowe.org 

Brian Oertel, Johnson County Library MakerSpace - oertelb@jocolibrary.org,  

Beth Marhanka, Georgetown University Library beth.marhanka@georgetown.edu 

Rachael Murphy, Chicago Public Libraries, Richard M. Daley Branch and Main Makerlab, 

rmurphy@chipublib.org  

Adam St. Pierre, East Baton Rouge Parish Library, managing Bluebonnet Regional Library Branch 

Innovation space and planning 3 more facilities (one that was supposed to this summer 

actually) astpierre@ebrpl.com  

Jamie Moriarty, Michigan State University Library, moriar20@msu.edu 

Nate Stone, Denver Public Library ideaLABs, nstone@denverlibrary.org 

Vi Ha, Los Angeles Public Library, vha@lapl.org 

http://bit.ly/mcp-index
http://bit.ly/nom-mcp
mailto:cstreet1@olemiss.edu
mailto:cowles@fdlpl.org
mailto:ewalker@bramptonlibrary.ca
mailto:jmurray2@uoregon.edu
mailto:dorothy@nationofmakers.us
mailto:ksheaff@clemson.edu
mailto:rachel.suntop@mymanatee.org
mailto:jcrayton@uwyo.edu
mailto:ckouse@gcpl.lib.oh.us
http://www.thehowe.org
mailto:rachel.donegan@thehowe.org
https://www.jocolibrary.org/makerspace
mailto:oertelb@jocolibrary.org
mailto:rmurphy@chipublib.org
mailto:astpierre@ebrpl.com
mailto:moriar20@msu.edu
mailto:nstone@denverlibrary.org
mailto:vha@lapl.org


Pamela Van Halsema, currently leading a makerspace grant with 10 libraries and writing the 

“developing makerspaces in low resourced public libraries toolkit’ (working title) 

pamela@pvanhalsema.com 

Johanna Talbott, Richland Public Library, STEAMspace Coordinator, jtalbott@richland.lib.wa.us 

or jtalbott@ci.richland.wa.us  

 

Also started this FB group after the PLA meeting in Feb please join: Makers in the Library 

Jeffrey McCulley, UTA Central Library Fablab 

Katie Musick Peery, University of Texas at Arlington (UTA) FabLab  

Joel Gordon- Making and Tinkering Manager at The Scott Family Amazeum  

jgordon@amazeum.org 

Laura Knudsen, Manager Old Post Office, Idea Exchange, Cambridge ON 

lknudsen@ideaexchange.org  

Rose Graf, Kimbel Library @ Coastal Carolina University, rjgraf@coastal.edu 

Tammera Race, Jane Bancroft Cook Library, New College, Sarasota, FL trace@ncf.edu 

Rose Simpson, New Haven Free Public Library, CT rsimpson@nhfpl.org  

Tonya Aumack, Gwinnett County Public Library Learning Labs (GA), taumack@gwinnettpl.org 

Jamie Bair, Fort Vancouver Regional Libraries (WA), jbair@fvrl.org  

Ian Roberts, Caltech Library ian@caltech.edu 

Shane Cox, Wellesley College shane.cox@wellesley.edu 

Andrea Herman, Saint Paul Public Library, MN andrea.herman@ci.stpaul.mn.us 

Sarah Nagle, Miami University, pricesb@miamioh.edu​  

 

 

Suggested content for project or working group: 

 

See mcp-19, mcp-20, or mcp-20 for some ideas.   

 

Online Calendars so we can share/attend each others programs: 

 

Saint Paul Public Library:  

https://sppl.bibliocommons.com/events/search/fq=is_virtual:(true) 

 

Youtube Channels on Making for Libraries: 

●​ www.youtube.com/watch?v=KHYtk0LcS8s&list=PL0o9B3agxhzo82TGTsF1U1Jn4nu9DvO

Uh 

●​ https://www.mymanatee.org/departments/manatee_county_public_library_system/enj

oy_from_home_/arts___crafts_videos?fbclid=IwAR3G9xwM_K2GYDDA8W50ZllgUeeaYb

TD7VB7TVk_-tgpmbHM86eAcyCqkI8 
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●​ https://www.compas.org/compas-home-studio (a community partner) 

 

Reopening - what will it look like at your institution/makerspace? 

●​ Increased access to hotspots and laptops (currently sometimes 100s of people on wait 

lists) 

●​ Thermometers at entrance 

●​ Make and takes - potentially transported out into communities, similar to bookmobile, 

etc.  

 

Resources you’d like to see Nation of Makers pull together: 

●​ Best practices around sanitation/reopening 

○​ Sanitation of VR headsets 

​ ​ ​ (I consulted my friend and eye doctor here in Ohio. She said, “If you can  

get a uv-c lamp or wand that would be best so no chemicals. Otherwise  

just use alcohol wipes.” - Cara Kouse) 

(I asked XR libraries if they were prepping anything and sent me a few UVC possibilities: 

Cleanbox which is like $1600 to some microwave boxes around $150-200, so I think XR 

libraries is selling these if you need an approved vendor/have used them before like us. 

They are; reach out to John @ XRlibraries--Adam St.Pierre) 
○​ Sensitive makerspace equipment 

○​ Sanitation of Make and Take kits 

●​ Playlist of YouTube Channels/online resources on Make and Take tutorials 

●​ How to reframe the mission of makerspaces in a time when people need to be separate. 

What does community look like in this new world?  

○​ Interactive workshops through Webex 

●​ Webinar or video tutorial on “how to make maker videos”-lighting, camera setup, 

scripts, audio, etc. 

 

 

 

Discussion Topic: How do we build Community in this non-hands-on world? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Discussion Topic: VR 

https://www.compas.org/compas-home-studio
https://www.cleanboxtech.com/


●​ After a quick search I found disposable sani-masks for Oculus. 

https://www.amazon.com/100pcs-Disposable-Sanitary-Prevent-Infections/dp/B0

7M7ZKVD9 

●​ We use these for our VR: 

https://vrcover.com/product-category-universal-disposable/ 

●​  

 

  

Discussion Topic: Equity 

●​ How do we create equity given the increasing reliance on internet connectivity? 

○​ “Equity is a huge concern. I think as we find ways to adapt our services to 

promote remote senses of community, there will be abundant gaps where we 

realize inadvertent exclusions. the more mindful we can be of this, the better. 

ultimately, this seems to go beyond what any of us will be able to solve in 

isolation, and we need to advocate for default universal connectivity as a public 

utility.” 

○​ In our community in New Castle, DE, it seems that more of our patrons have 

smartphones than have computers. If you can make content that can be viewed 

-in an optimal way-on phones, this could help reach more of the population. I’m 

going to double check this. Once we open for computer use, we can ask patrons 

who are coming to the Library for computer use, if they would want to get 

content on their smartphones. 

●​ I really like the idea of Little Free Libraries being repurposed and offering food and 

supplies for people in need. However, I notice that many of these Little Free Libraries are 

located in affluent areas and that unless marginalized populations have transportation, 

they won’t be able to benefit from them. 

○​ We could build more 

●​ Mobile hotspots that can be circulated 

 


